
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/681

HR 681
Life at Conception Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Jan 24, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.  (Jan 24, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/681 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WV   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (150 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Davidson, Warren [R-OH-8] R · OH Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Evan H. [R-WV-3] R · WV Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 24, 2017

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Jan 24, 2017

Rep. LaHood, Darin [R-IL-18] R · IL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Mitchell, Paul [R-MI-10] R · MI Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jan 24, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jan 24, 2017

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Feb 1, 2017

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Feb 1, 2017

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Feb 3, 2017

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Higgins, Clay [R-LA-3] R · LA Apr 26, 2017

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 2, 2017

Rep. Garrett, Thomas A., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA May 2, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Mike [R-LA-4] R · LA May 2, 2017

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX May 17, 2017

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL May 17, 2017

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC May 17, 2017

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS May 17, 2017

Rep. Rutherford, John H. [R-FL-4] R · FL May 17, 2017

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC May 22, 2017

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL May 22, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO May 23, 2017

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX May 24, 2017

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-18] R · FL May 24, 2017

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jun 7, 2017

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jun 7, 2017

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jun 7, 2017

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 12, 2017

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jun 12, 2017

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jun 12, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Jun 22, 2017

Rep. Hollingsworth, Trey [R-IN-9] R · IN Jun 22, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Jul 17, 2017

Rep. Sanford, Mark [R-SC-1] R · SC Jul 17, 2017

Rep. Blum, Rod [R-IA-1] R · IA Jul 27, 2017

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Aug 8, 2017

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Sep 5, 2017

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX Sep 5, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Sep 6, 2017

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Sep 12, 2017

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-14] R · GA Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Sep 25, 2017

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Oct 2, 2017

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Oct 6, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Oct 6, 2017

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Oct 11, 2017

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Oct 23, 2017

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Oct 27, 2017

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Oct 31, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Trent [R-MS-1] R · MS Nov 14, 2017

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Nov 14, 2017

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Nov 28, 2017

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Dec 4, 2017

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Dec 4, 2017

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Dec 4, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Dec 6, 2017

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Dec 6, 2017

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-15] R · IL Dec 6, 2017

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Dec 12, 2017

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Dec 12, 2017

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Dec 12, 2017

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Dec 12, 2017

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-2] R · NC Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Dec 20, 2017

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Dec 20, 2017

Rep. Smucker, Lloyd [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 12, 2018

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Jan 12, 2018

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Jan 18, 2018

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001301
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000051
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001294
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001282
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001291
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000601
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000376
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000591
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000603
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000066
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000560
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001052
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000558
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000461
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000467
https://legilist.com/legislator/Z000017
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001297
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000578
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000388
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000821
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000809
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001108
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000395
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001154
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001293
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000546
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000364
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000387
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001180
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001194
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000593
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001302
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001065
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001248
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000189
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001199
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000816
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000577


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Rooney, Francis [R-FL-19] R · FL Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Russell, Steve [R-OK-5] R · OK Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Jan 29, 2018

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jan 29, 2018

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 14, 2018

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Feb 14, 2018

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Feb 14, 2018

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-11] R · FL Mar 6, 2018

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Apr 11, 2018

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Apr 11, 2018

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-22] R · NY Apr 11, 2018

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Apr 13, 2018

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Apr 18, 2018

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Apr 18, 2018

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Apr 18, 2018

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Apr 18, 2018

Rep. Cheney, Liz [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Apr 26, 2018

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA May 16, 2018

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jul 10, 2018

Rep. Gianforte, Greg [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jul 12, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jan 24, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 S 231 Related bill Jan 24, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
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Summary  (as of Jan 24, 2017) 

Life at Conception Act

This bill declares that the right to life guaranteed by the Constitution is vested in each human being at all stages of life,

including the moment of fertilization, cloning, or other moment at which an individual comes into being. Nothing in this bill

shall be construed to authorize the prosecution of any woman for the death of her unborn child.

Actions Timeline

Jan 24, 2017: Introduced in House
Jan 24, 2017: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H613)
Jan 24, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Jan 24, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
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